the claimant and the respondent in respect  of
              the said Claims and counter claims.
                       (1) I DO HEREBY MAKE MY AWARD,  order
              and  direct that the Respondent do pay to  the
              claimant  a  sum  of  Rs.31,740-30p.   (Rupees
              thirty  one thousand seven hundred  and  forty
              and thirty paise) only in full satisfaction of
              its liability for the claim made by the Claim-
              ant-Contractor  against  the  Respondent  with
              interest at the rate of six per cent per annum
              from the date of Award.